246 Falun Gong Practitioners Sentenced between January and August 2020

Minghui.org
Name Province City Sentencing Court Prls?yr:-;l')erm Proal::st;on senYtee::ed Se‘::en::ed cFoi:;t
P e Gao Lijuan Tianjin Binhai Xinqu Court 9 2020 Jan ¥ 30,000
FefEus Cheng Guijing Tianjin Nankai Court 9 2020 Jan ¥ 50,000
BEHE Xu Yanxia Liaoning Dalian Gaoxinyuan District Court 8.5 2020 Jan
FRAEDE Cheng Guiying  Tianjin Nankai Court 8 2020 Jan ¥ 40,000
KA Zhang Xiugin Tianjin Ninghe District Court 8 2020 Jan
DISERE Deng Daoheng  Sichuan Dazhou Kaijiang County Court 8 2020 Jan ¥ 20,000
Xl i e Liu Yanhua Henan Zhoukou Chuanhui District Court 8 2020 Jan
HEE Tian Baochang Liaoning Shenyang Heping District Court 7.5 2020 Jan ¥ 50,000
FNF] Jiang Xiaoli Shandong Qingdao 7.5 2020 Jan
157508 Xu Xiujuan Hebei Qinhuangdao Haigang District Court 7 2020 Jan
P Sun Jianfeng Ningxia Zhongwei Shapotou District Court 6.33 2020 Jan
F4 R Wang Jinfeng Liaoning Fuxin Taiping District Court 5.5 2020 Jan
Hrg A Gong Baojun Liaoning Shenyang Gangika Court 5 2020 Jan
EF e Liang Xiuhua Liaoning Shenyang Gangika Court 5 2020 Jan
AR A BH Dai Mingming Liaoning Shenyang Gangika Court 5 2020 Jan
i Gao Lihua Liaoning Shenyang Gangika Court 5 2020 Jan
TP A= Kuang Dongliang Shaanxi Ankang 5 2020 Jan
S35 A Wu Jufeng Anhui Bengbu 4.5 2020 Jan
B Han Jun Liaoning Shenyang Gangika Court 4.5 2020 Jan
FEAAN Jiang Hongying  Ningxia Yinchuan 4 2020 Jan
SREIE Yu Xiangjia Liaoning Dalian Xigang District Court 4 2020 Jan
D IYSE] Deng Weiyong Sichuan Chengdu Jinjiang District Court 4 2020 Jan
BRI Zhao Shuzhen  Tianjin 4 2020 Jan
Fig i Wang Haigin Tianjin 4 2020 Jan
(e Zhang Xiaogin  Jilin Baishan 3.75 2020 Jan
&5 Zhang Xuemei  Hebei Cangzhou Yunhe District Court 3.5 2020 Jan
AL Li Xuegin Heilongjiang Harbin 3.5 2020 Jan
D Li Junying Fujian Wuyishan 3.5 2020 Jan
4t Lin Jinjiao Fujian Wuyishan 3.5 2020 Jan
SAEHT Zhu Zuoxin Zhejiang Jinhua Wucheng District Court 3.25 2020 Jan
= Xu Changlan Liaoning Dalian 3 2020 Jan
prE==:1 Bian Chunyan Liaoning Fuxin Taiping District Court 2.5 2020 Jan
AT Li Xiuying Sichuan Chengdu Jinjiang District Court 2.5 2020 Jan
JZ Voe’s Ying Songnu Zhejiang Ningbo Jinyun County Court 2 2020 Jan
B AR Li Hongyan Jilin Changchun 1.67 2020 Jan ¥ 5,000
24 Li Kuoyuan Hunan Yueyang 1.5 2020 Jan
X% 4> Deng Duohui Hunan Yueyang 1.5 2020 Jan
Yy Feng Biao Jilin Changchun 1.5 2020 Jan ¥ 5,000
R Yuan Suxin Liaoning Dalian Xigang District Court 1.5 2020 Jan
A Li Zhengzheng  Hunan Yueyang 1.33 2020 Jan ¥ 5,000
Tk Wang Hao Hubei Wuhan Lichuan Court 1.17 2020 Jan
HERE Hu Junyu Hunan Yueyang 1.17 2020 Jan
IR Liu Yaofeng Liaoning Shenyang Shenhe District Court 1 2020 Jan ¥ 10,000
RS Gao Zhenxiu Shandong Dongying 1 2020 Jan
s ) Li Xueqin Shandong Weifang 0.83 2020 Jan
MFis Chen Ziging Jilin Jilin Unknown 2020 Jan ¥ 10,000
B ) Li Jingzhong Tianjin 9 2020 Feb
B R it Han Junde Hebei Baoding Gaoyang County Court 8.5 2020 Feb ¥ 10,000
2 i fk Li Yangiu Hebei Baoding Gaoyang County Court 8 2020 Feb
e Sun Liying Hebei Baoding Gaoyang County Court 8 2020 Feb ¥ 8,000
PEEE Pang Huixia Hebei Cangzhou Yunhe District Court 7 2020 Feb ¥ 20,000
E R Dong Shuxiang  Tianjin 7 2020 Feb
255K ik Li Yongxin Shandong Linyi Lanshan District Court 4 2020 Feb
4| Guo Huili Tianjin 4 2020 Feb
RN Li Shisong Sichuan Leshan 3 2020 Feb
JEL 22 Tang Jilan Shandong Dezhou 3 2020 Feb
2 EfE Li Zhenghua Jiangsu Yangzhou 3 2020 Feb
FE2 Wang Suzhen Liaoning Liaoyang 2.5 2020 Feb
Xz Liu Shuyun Jilin Gongzhuling 1.5 2020 Feb
R Bai Fengyan Jilin Gongzhuling 1.5 2020 Feb
Eiei Guo Luteng Shandong Zaozhuang Xuecheng District Court 1.5 2020 Feb
ESiail Zhang Zhenwei Hebei Cangzhou Yunhe District Court 1 2 2020 Feb ¥ 5,000
T Li Jie Jilin Gongzhuling 1 2020 Feb
R Cai Yufang Shanghai 0.58 2020 Feb
ENGIE:S Zhu Tonggui Shandong Linyi Lanshan District Court 9 2020 Mar
R Huang Qingdeng Zhejiang Wenzhou Leqging City Court 7 2020 Mar
B €) Zhang Qiusha Beijing 4 2020 Mar
[ g Zhang Jinling Shandong Yantai Xuzhou City Court 3.5 2020 Mar

1) B 35 Liu Mingping Zhejiang Ningbo 3.5 2020 Mar
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Song Cuiping
Lou Zhenkang
Liu Yufeng

Liu Yufeng's son
Liu Rangfang
Shi Guanxian
Gong Jiantao
Ma Shufen

Liu Xifang
Dong Tianfu
Zhao Song

Dai Yumin

Jin Bainiu

Li Lanxiu

Li Caixia
Wang Fengjuan
Gao Jinping
Gao Yuming
Yang Suhua
Geng Wenjing
Zhang Jinsheng
Pu Huiqun

Yu Shourong
Dong Jinping
Bian Yanjuan
Zheng Yanmei
Zhang Shuhe
Li Yuemian

Yu Zhi

Zhang Zhongyi
Bai Lijun

Xu Shikai

Li Anying
Song Mei
Geng Shulan
Yu Chufang
Shi Qiaoyun
Cheng Xiaobao
Wang Molian
Zeng Zhiyuan
Gao Caifeng
Wu Zhiqun
Miao Ping
Kang Junfeng
Pan Chengying
Liu Ji

Zhang Xuging
Zhu Xiuxia
Chen Xinwen
Shi Peiling
Chen Heying
Wu Xingying
Wei Yumei
Zhang Fugin
Li Liangjuan
Yang Fengying
Qu Guiging

Li Fengyun
Sun Qian

Liu Jian

He Daiping
Zang Zhongmei
Ma Xiugin

Liu Yuhua
Yang Wen

Qu Guiying
Ren Huiping
Zhang Kang
Wan Huaduo
Liu Lixia

Ma Shaojie
Liu Fuchun
Liao Banggui

Province

Shanxi
Zhejiang
Henan
Henan
Heilongjiang
Zhejiang
Heilongjiang
Tianjin
Shandong
Henan
Henan
Anhui
Henan
Henan
Inner Mongolia
Jilin

Hebei
Tianjin
Hebei
Hebei

Jilin
Shaanxi
Liaoning
Anhui
Hebei
Hebei
Guangdong
Hebei
Anhui
Yunnan
Jilin
Sichuan
Sichuan
Ningxia
Hebei
Chongging
Hunan
Hubei
Hubei
Hunan
Jiangxi
Chongging
Jiangsu
Hubei
Jiangsu
Jilin

Hubei

Jilin
Yunnan
Guangdong
Jiangsu
Jiangsu
Jilin
Tianjin
Sichuan
Liaoning
Jilin

Jilin
Beijing (Canadian citizen)
Sichuan
Tianjin
Jilin

Inner Mongolia
Liaoning
Hunan
Liaoning
Yunnan
Yunnan
Guizhou
Hunan
Shandong
Hunan
Sichuan

City

Taiyuan

Jinhua
Zhumadian
Zhumadian
Shuangyashan
Jinhua

Daqging

Binzhou
Xuchang
Xuchang
Hefei
Anyang
Anyang

Changchun
Baoding

Qinhuangdao
Shijiazhuang
Meihekou
Yanbian
Fushun
Anging
Shijiazhuang
Shijiazhuang
Zhenzhen
Shijiazhuang
Anging
Kunming
Changchun
Liangshanzhou
Deyang
Yinchuan
Shijiazhuang

Xiangtan
Xiangyang
Xiangyang
Shaoyang
Taiyuan
Hechuan
Yancheng
Zaoyang
Nanjing
Jilin
Wuhan
Yanbian
Kunming
Shenzhen
Nanjing
Suzhou
Yanbian

Zigong
Jinzhou
Songyuan
Yanbian

Neijiang

Baicheng
Xing'anmeng
Tieling
Changsha
Fushun
Yuxi

Yuxi
Liupanshui
Liuyang
Liaocheng
Changsha
Suining

Sentencing Court

Wucheng District Court

Wucheng District Court
Kaifa District Court

Huimin County Court
Weidu District Court
Weidu District Court

Dehui City Court
Gaoyang County Court
Wuging District Court
Haigang District Court
Anping County Court

Wanghua District Court
Wangjiang County Court
Anping County Court
Anping County Court

Anping County Court
Wangjiang County Court
Xishan District Court
Dehui City Court

Huili County Court
Jingyang District Court

Qiaoxi District Court
Lichuan Court

Yuhu District Court
Xiangzhou District Court
Xiangzhou District Court

Yingze Court

Binhai County Court

Yuhua District Court
Chuanying District Court
Wuchang District Court
Dunhua City Court

Nanshan District Court
Yuhua District Court
Wujiang Court
Dunhua City Court

Xinhai New District Court
Zhuanghe Court

Dunhua City Court
Wenyuhe Court

Zizhong Court

Arxan City Court
Changtu County Court
Wangcheng District Court
Liuhe County Court
Jiangchuan County Court
Jiangchuan County Court
Liuzhite District Court
Liuyang Court

Wangcheng District Court
Chuanshan District Court

Prison Term
(yrs)
3.5
33
3.5
3.3
3
3
3
2.5
2.25
2
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
unknown
unknown
7

B S )

0.83
0.67
0.5 (house arrest)
12
11
5
4.5
3.3
3
2.5
2
2
1.75

Probation
(yrs)

Year Month
Sentenced Sentenced
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Mar
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 Apr
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 May
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun

¥

¥

Court
Fine

10,000

2,000

10,000
10,000

10,000

3,000

20,000
3,000

3,000
10,000
1,000

5,000

5,000
20,000

10,000
10,000
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Li Yinmin

Wu Baogui
Shang Limin
Liu Bo

Sun Yuying

Li Shuping

Qi Jianhua
Yue Huaifang
Guo Baojun
Shi Xianghong
Wang Yuling
Zhang Junxiu
Sun Yaping
Zhang Xiufen
Zhang Hongxia
Zhang Jun

Dai Huilian

Lu Huirong

Yu Chunsheng
Lu Cheng'e
Jin Liguo

Luo Chuan
Zhang Lizhen
Yu Lei

Guo Pingzhen
Liu Yanfeng
Gong Yuegui
Cheng Xuezhen
Zhao Renxia
Fan Minglan
Zhang Qin

Li Junlan

Ma Jinxia

Yao Guizhen
Lu Yongliang
Liao Yuanhua
Zhou Yuxiang
Lu Guiqging
Wang Xiai

Liu Rulan
Zhong Hua
Cui Yonggiang
Zhao Jin

Nie Bihua
Guan Zhisheng
Tan Chuying
Xuan Xiaomei
Ran Wenfang
Shi Junyi
Weng Yibiao
Yang Tingxian
Zhang Fenggin
Wang Renxiang
Wang Qiuju
Nan Jinxiang
Zhou Jun

Guo Defen
Zhu Peigin
Zhu Dazhen
Han Cuiling
Deng Guiqiu
Yu Songsi
Fang Pinglan

Province

Shaanxi
Liaoning
Henan
Shangha
Jilin

Jilin
Guizhou
Tianjin
Henan
Henan
Shaanxi
Zhejiang
Zhejiang
Zhejiang
Shaanxi
Shaanxi
Shaanxi
Shandong
Liaoning
Shandong
Liaoning
Sichuan
Liaoning
Jilin
Hubei
Hubei
Hubei
Hubei
Shandong
Jilin
Shangha
Jiangsu
Tianjin
Shangha
Hunan
Hubei
Shandong
Henan
Shandong
Shandong
Sichuan
Shandong
Tianjin
Yunnan
Beijing
Guangdong
Jiangsu
Sichuan
Shangha
Guangdong
Jiangxi
Shangha
Shangha
Shangha
Liaoning
Shandong
Tianjin
Jiangsu
Chongqing
Tianjin
Tianjin
Jiangxi
Jiangxi

City

Xi'an
Jinzhou
Zhengzhou

Jilin
Jilin
Liupanshui

Zhengzhou
Zhengzhou
Baoji

Lishui
Lishui
Lishui

Baoji

Baoji

Baoji
Yantai
Shenyang
Jining
Tieling
Chengdu
Tieling
Baicheng
Huanggang
Huanggang
Huanggang
Huanggang
Qingdao
Yanbian

Zhenjiang

Yueyang
Huanggang
Qingdao
Zhumadian
Linyi
Qingdao
Chengdu
Qingdao

Kunming
Guangzhou
Suzhou

Chengdu

Shantou
Pingxiang

Fuxin
Qingdao

Suzhou

Jiujiang
Jiujiang

Sentencing Court

Xi'an City Intermediate Court

Chuanying District Court
Chuanying District Court
Liuzhite District Court
Ninghe District Court
Zhongyuan District Court

Jinyun County Court
Jinyun County Court
Jinyun County Court

Yuhong District Court
Liangshan County Court
Changtu County Court
Jinniu District Court
Changtu County Court
Qianguo County Court
Wuxue City Court
Wuxue City Court
Wuxue City Court
Wuxue City Court
Huangdao District Court

Fengxian District Court
Runzhou District Court
Ninghe City Court
Jing'an District Court
Pingjiang County Court
Wuxue City Court
Huangdao District Court

Yinan County Court
Huangdao District Court

Huangdao District Court

Chaoyang District Court
Haizhu District Court
Wujiang Court

Chaonan District Court

Fengxian District Court

Jing'an District Court
Haizhou District Court
Huangdao District Court
Hexi District Court
Wujiang Court

Kaizhou District Court
Hexi District Court

Hexi District Court
Jiujiang City Court
Jiujiang City Court

Prison Term
(yrs)

0.25
unknown
10

1.33
1
1
1
0.5
0.5 (house arrest)
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown

Probation
(yrs)

BE5)

Year Month
Sentenced Sentenced
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jun
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul
2020 Jul

¥

KK #K K K K

KO #K #K #<

#<

#<

#<

¥

Court

Fine
5,000

20,000

4,000
6,000
6,000
6,000
4,000
4,000
4,000

3,000
1,000
1,000
20,000
20,000
20,000

20,000
20,000

5,000

5,000
10,000

6,000
10,000
10,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

2,000

5,000



Prison Term Probation Year Month Court

Name Province City Sentencing Court (yrs) (yrs) e ST Fine
grfie Liang Chunhua  Jilin Jilin 8 2020 Aug
O Cao Shufang Heilongjiang Mudanjiang Hailin City Court 7 2020 Aug
A (AR) ShiYing Heilongjiang Mudanjiang Hailin City Court 7 2020 Aug
= Gao Yongli Heilongjiang Mudanjiang Hailin City Court 7 2020 Aug
=R Gao Pengguang Heilongjiang Mudanjiang Hailin City Court 7 2020 Aug
PhEAE Sun Shiwei Heilongjiang Mudanjiang Hailin City Court 7 2020 Aug
A A Shi Chengjie Heilongjiang Hegang Xiangyang District Court 5 2020 Aug
2 i Li Qian Yunnan Kunming Xishan District Court 5 2020 Aug ¥ 10,000
p Stk Lin Wei Fujian Sanming Ninghua Court 4 2020 Aug
kK4 Liu Qiusheng Jiangxi Jiujiang 4 2020 Aug
HEH Kang Fuchun Henan Zhumadian 3.5 2020 Aug
kg Yang Mei Henan Luoyang Jianxi District Court 3.5 2020 Aug ¥ 8,000
ot [ A Zhong Guoquan Heilongjiang Jixi 3.5 2020 Aug
Hk 4k Fk Geng Jigiu Jilin Baicheng 3.5 2020 Aug
Jinite Wan Lihua Jiangxi Nanchang 3.5 2020 Aug
YRR Chen Lihong Liaoning Shenyang Tiexi District Court 3.33 2020 Aug
FaAE Wang Jianjun Henan Xinxiang 3 2020 Aug ¥ 15,000
RHEE Song Ligin Heilongjiang Daging Gaoxin Distict Court 3 2020 Aug
X Deng Guiying Jiangxi Nanchang 3 2020 Aug
VT Sun Guifang Liaoning Dalian Jinzhou District Court 3 2020 Aug
[z 5= He Zhenyu Chongging Kaizhou Court 2.67 2020 Aug ¥ 5,000
BT Zhai Yanan Anhui Hefei Shushan District Court 2.5 2020 Aug ¥ 3,000
0 R4 Ma Fengju Liaoning Fushun Wanghua District Court 2.5 2020 Aug ¥ 8,000
EHGES Zhang Xiangrong Hebei Langfang Anci District Court 2 2020 Aug ¥ 1,000
5 I Han Shunxing Henan Luoyang 2 2020 Aug
ot Fan Shirong Jilin Meihekou Lianhua District Court 2 2020 Aug
U Shang Shugin Jilin Liaoyuan Longshan District Court 2 2020 Aug
XliE e Liu Yunying Liaoning Fushun Wanghua District Court 2 2020 Aug ¥ 5,000
FIEff Wang Zhenghe  Shanghai Jing'an District Court 2 2020 Aug
Tk Wang Liancheng Jilin Yanbian 1.58 2020 Aug
X1 J52% Liu Naifen Hebei Langfang Anci District Court 1.5 2020 Aug ¥ 1,000
FEH Wang Suying Henan Xinxiang LS 2020 Aug
2557 55 Li Aifang Henan Luoyang 1.5 2020 Aug
EERE Gao Baorong Shanxi Yangquan 1.5 2020 Aug
TrRUN % Qiao Maorong Shanghai Jing'an District Court 1.33 2020 Aug
LK Zhao Chuanmei Shanghai Fengxian Court 0.83 2020 Aug ¥ 2,000
X1 B 3% Liu Minglian Chongging Kaizhou Court probation 2020 Aug ¥ 4,000
aaw i) Du Daipu Chongging Kaizhou Court probation 2020 Aug ¥ 4,000
T R% Ding Tianju Chongging Kaizhou Court probation 2020 Aug ¥ 4,000
PR Cai Caiying Guangdong Foshan Chancheng District Court unknown 2020 Aug

PR Luo Jianrong Jiangxi Fuzhou unknown 2020 Aug



